

Department of Procurement Services

160 South Hollywood Street · Room 126 · Memphis, TN 38112 · (901) 416-5376

June 15, 2022

RE: Addendum #3: IFB#06202022LJS – Melrose Stadium Improvements

Dear Bidders:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Plans and Specifications dated June 8, 2022. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item #1 - PART II: GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, SECTION 5.0 BID TIMELINE - SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS:

Updated Timeline:

- Page 4, Replace with "new Questions Due" date is June 24, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. CST
- Page 4, Replace with "new Questions and Answers" date posted on June 28, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. CST
- Page 4, Replace with "new Bid Submission" date is July 6, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. CST

Item #2 - Revised sheets A2.3, A4.3, A4.4, A4.5, A4.6 revising stairs and ramps at home and visitors side grandstands. (See attachment)

Item #3 - Please provide specific details regarding the requirements for concrete, steel supports and auxilary framing for the exterior electronic scoreboard as depicted on Drawing E.02 (See attachment for "Preparation—Paragraph 2"---for electronic scoreboard).

Answer: The existing scoreboard foundation, supports, and auxiliary framing shall be re-used for the installation of the new scoreboard system. Adjust any mounts on the existing frame in order to install new scoreboard. Bid should include removal of existing scoreboard and haul-off.

Item #4 - Sheet A1.2: Incorporate revision to gate width at bus parking on attached revised sheet.

Item #5 - Specification Section 32 18 13 – Synthetic Grass Surfacing: Incorporate attached revised specification modifying basis of design and turf requirements. Approved manufacturer added.

Item #6 - Question: The specifications for the toilet partitions call for "Floor mounted, unbraced". However, the elevations show "floor mounted, overhead braced". Can you confirm which configuration is needed for this project?

Answer: Provide floor mounted, overhead braced as indicated on elevations.

Thank you,

Procurement Services